

Fête 2022 Auction and Raffle Donation Request

Questions or ideas please contact: Tara Chinski @ 815.347.8814 or fetedirector@gepark.org

Fête auctions and raffles sponsored by

LUKINS HOME

The Friends of Glen Ellyn Parks is thrilled to announce that on Saturday, April 30, 2022, Fête (Spring Edition!) is returning. We plan to welcome 200 Glen Ellyn residents at what is sure to be the signature event of the spring season. The event will treat guests to a night of decadent bites, signature cocktails, great wines, a festive atmosphere and tremendous fun. --All for an amazing cause that supports our own Glen Ellyn community.

In its first three years, Fête efforts have raised \$128,600 to support the Friends of Glen Ellyn Parks' Scholarship Fund, which allows residents experiencing financial hardship access to the recreation and athletic programs of the Glen Ellyn Park District. These efforts help over 200 Glen Ellyn children each year.

Join our efforts in 2022! Please consider donating a certificate or merchandise for our silent and live auctions and raffles.

The Fête team will bundle certificates and merchandise into compelling, exciting packages. Silent and live auctions will be held at the event on April 30 for Fête guests, while on-line raffles will be held throughout 2022, open to all and leveraging the Glen Ellyn Park District's **13,000+** *subscriber audience*.

How to Participate

- We are looking for certificates or merchandise that value in range from \$25 to \$400+.
- All donors will be listed on Fête's website, marketed to 13,400+ Glen Ellyn residents.
 ~All \$300+ donors will receive logo placement on the Fête website.
- All donors will be listed in the Fête program book.
- Winners will thank you and patronize your business!

Please donate (and submit your logo as appropriate to fetedirector@gepark.org) by April 15 for timely inclusion in print materials. Early submission provides for maximum exposure.

AUCTION DONATION INFORMATION

Business/Family Name (as to appear on materials):	
Contact Name:	
Address:	
E-Mail:	Phone:
Item/Certificate Description:	
Value of Donation:	
Friends of Glen Ellyn Parks (FEIN 32-0454066) is a 501(c)3 non-profit; all contributions are tax deductible as allowable by law.	

PO Box 2402, Glen Ellyn, IL 60138

www.gepark.org/fete